5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of party t	G & BECKER LLP	6. Total m  7. Total fe  ☐ Enc  ☐ Aut  8. Deposit  15-063		-	\$40.00	
Document should be mailed:  Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG Internal Address:  Street Address: 1600 Willow Street	ondence concerning  6 & BECKER LLP  Zip: 95125	6. Total m  7. Total fe  ☐ Enc  ☐ Aut  8. Deposit  15-063	e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charged account number:	-	\$40.00	
Document should be mailed:  Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG Internal Address:  Street Address: 1600 Willow Street	ondence concerning  6 & BECKER LLP	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charged account number:	-	\$40.00	
Document should be mailed:  Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG  Internal Address:	ondence concerning  6 & BECKER LLP	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be charged account number:	-	\$40.00	
Document should be mailed:  Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG Internal Address:	ondence concerning	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	umber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41) losed	-	\$40.00	
Document should be mailed:  Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG	ondence concerning	6. Total nu	imber of applications a	nd patents invo		
Document should be mailed:	ondence concerning	6. Total m	nmber of applications a	nd patents invo		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			and patents invo	olved: 1	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1 1	
			• •	J		
			69	15716	96	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).				
If the document is being filed together with a	a new application, the exc	ecution dat	e of the application is:	May 11, 20	000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>_</u>					
Execution Date: May 11, 2000		Additional	name(s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes	
		-	Shores			
Other		City:	Redwood State/C	Country CA	ZIP: 940	
_	Merger Change of Name	Street A	Address: 500 Oracle	rarkway		
3. Nature of Conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐	Morgon		5000 t	D. 1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes					
		Internal	Address:		716	
Eric Sedlar, Michael J. Roberts		Name:	Oracle Corporation	- • • • •	, 20 E	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	10136489	1	l address of receiving		P ==	
To the Honorable Commissioner c			attached original do	cuments or con	v thereto:	
DUCKELITUM DUALIFUUU	13619139119911991199	JU 		Patent and	Frademark Office	
Docket No.: 50277-353	05-23-200	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL558816737US

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0717

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 50277-353 (OID#1999-02-01)

Attorney Docket

In co	nsideration of goo	d and valuable cons	sideration, the receipt of	of which is hereby acknowledged, 1
the undersigned,_	ERIC SEDLAR, M	ICHAEL J. ROBERT	rs	
hereby sell, assign	, and transfer to	Oracle Corporatio	n	
a corporation of	Delaware	_, having a principal	place of business at	500 Oracle Parkway,
Redwood Shores	s, California 9406	5		<u>,</u> ("Assignee"),
				nd interest for the United States and all application for the United States
	X will be	filed concurrently wit	th this assignment, or	
		d on	, and assigned	,
and is entitled "		JINTERNET EILE	CVCTEM"	. •

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0718 Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

, 20\_00

Name: ERIC SEDLAR

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

5 11 , 20 00 -

**RECORDED: 05/15/2000**